
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A) THE PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD TO ACCEPT A 
REVENUE AGREEMENT FROM SAN MATEO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

DISTRICT (SMCCCD) – SKYLINE COLLEGE, TO PROVIDE TRAINING FOR A NEW 
WORKFORCE IN ALLIED HEALTH FOR THE TERM OF APRIL 1, 2011 THROUGH 
JUNE 30, 2012, IN THE AMOUNT OF $120,000; AND B) THE DIRECTOR OF THE 

HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY (HSA) OR THE DIRECTOR’S DESIGNEE TO 
EXECUTE CONTRACT AMENDMENTS IN AN AMOUNT UP TO $360,000 
 
RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, The San Mateo County Community College District (SMCCCD) 

through Skyline College implemented the Career Advancement Academy (CAA), a 

program targeting youth for bridge coursework and career technical education funded 

through a grant from the California Community College Chancellor’s Office; and 

 
  WHEREAS, Through this grant SMCCCD has awarded the County a revenue 

Agreement in the amount of $120,000 with the term of April 1, 2011 through June 30, 

2012, the grant is renewable for three years; and  

WHEREAS, it has been requested that this Board authorize the Director of the 

Human Services Agency or the Director’s designee to accept and execute subsequent 

amendments on behalf of the County of San Mateo, in an amount up to $360,000; and 

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such revenue 

Agreement and said Board has examined and approved same as to both form and 

content and desires to enter into same.  



 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that  

              A.  The President of this Board of Supervisors be, and is hereby, authorized 

and directed to execute said  revenue Agreement for and on behalf of the County of 

San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto; 

and 

 B. The Director of the Human Services Agency, or the Director’s designee is 

hereby authorized to execute contract amendments in an amount up to $360,000, on 

behalf of the County of San Mateo. 

 
*   *   *   *   *   * 

 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


